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BOARD OF DIRECTORS
REGULAR BOARD MEETING
NOTICE & AGENDA

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Board of Directors of the Channel Islands Beach
Community Services District will hold a Regular Board Meeting beginning at 5:00 P.M.
on Tuesday June 11, 2024. The meeting will be held at the Temporary District
Office Conference Room, 2300 Roosevelt Blvd., Channel Islands Beach, CA
93035.

The agenda is as follows:

A. CALL TO ORDER, ROLL CALL, PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE:

B. PUBLIC COMMENTS:
1. Opportunity for members of the public to address the Board on matters under the

purview of the District and which are not on the agenda. (Time limit 3 minutes per
speaker)

C. CONSENT CALENDAR:

1. Approve the Agenda Order

2. Financial Reports:
a. Cash Disbursal & Receipt Report — May 2024

3. Minutes:
a. May 14, 2024, Finance Committee Meeting
b. May 14, 2024, Regular Board Meeting
c. June 4, 2024, Special Board Meeting

1



4. Authorize customer request for relief from water charges due to leaks on the
property consistent with Resolution 16-06:

Account Number Water Relief Sewer Relief Total Relief

a. 10480-02 $15.04 $26.86 $41.90
b. 00860-02 $6.37 $33.57 $39.94
c. 09870-03 $38.16 $107.43 $145.59
$227.43

D. PUBLIC HEARINGS:
5:01 P.M.

1. FINAL PROPOSED FY 2024-2025 BUDGET

Recommendation:

1) Conduct public hearing, receive staff report, public testimony and close the public
hearing

2) Adopt Final Proposed FY 2024-2025 Operating and Capital Budget

2. PUBLIC HEARING ON WATER, SEWER, AND REFUSE COLLECTION
SERVICES PURSUANT to PROPOSITION 218 (CALIFORNIA CONSTITUTION,
ARTICLE XIlID). ORDINANCE 98 OF THE CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH
COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT RATES AND REGULATIONS FOR WATER,
SEWER, AND REFUSE COLLECTION SERVICES

Recommendation:

1) Conduct public hearing, receive staff report, public testimony and close the public
hearing

2) Perform reading in title only and adoption of Ordinance 98 effective July 1, 2024

E. ACTION CALENDAR:

1. FY 2022 — 2023 ANNUAL AUDIT REPORT

Recommendation: The following recommendations must be approved in the order
presented below in 3 separate motions.

1) Approve Allocations of Reserves for June 30, 2023.

2) Approve the Channel Islands Beach Community Services District Annual Audit
Report for Fiscal Year Ended June 30, 2023.

3) Authorize staff to present a Final Audit Report.



2. ENGAGEMENT LETTER BETWEEN CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH CSD AND
BROWN ARMSTRONG ACCOUNTANCY CORPORATION FOR FINANCIAL
AUDITING SERVICES

Recommendation:

1) Approve the engagement letter with Brown Armstrong for a 3-year term for financial
auditing for an amount not to exceed $75,000.

3. DISTRICT ADMINISTRATION AND OPERATIONS FACILITY CONSTRUCTION
UPDATE

Recommendation:

1) Receive and File.

F. INFORMATION CALENDAR:

1. Report from Board Members of any meeting or conference where compensation for
attendance was received.

G. BOARD MEMBER COMMENTS:
H. GENERAL COUNSEL & GENERAL MANAGER COMMENTS:

AGENDA POSTING CERTIFICATION

This agenda was posted Friday, June 6, 2024, by 5:00 PM. The agenda is posted at
the District Office and two public notice bulletin boards, which are accessible 24 hours
per day. The locations include:

e Hollywood Beach School, 4000 Sunset Lane

e Corner Store, 2425 Roosevelt Blvd.

e Temporary District Office, 2300 Roosevelt Blvd.

Agendas are also posted on the District’'s website at www.cibcsd.com.

Peter Martinez
General Manager

REQUESTS FOR DISABILITY-RELATED MODIFICATION OR ACCOMMODATION, INCLUDING
AUXILIARY AIDS OR SERVICES, IN ORDER TO ATTEND OR PARTICIPATE IN A MEETING, SHOULD
BE MADE TO THE SECRETARY OF THE BOARD IN ADVANCE OF THE MEETING TO ENSURE THE
AVAILABILITY OF REQUESTED SERVICE OR ACCOMODATION. NOTICES, AGENDAS AND PUBLIC
DOCUMENTS RELATED TO THE BOARD MEETINGS CAN BE MADE AVAILABLE IN ALTERNATIVE
FORMAT UPON REQUEST.



Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2024 through 05/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/5/2024 5:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/01/2024 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- prpd 4-13-24 t... 2,676.98 273,654.38
05/01/2024 ACH CalPERS -split- prpd 4-13-24 t... 4,360.92 269,293.46
05/01/2024 8795 Amazon Capital Serv... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,750.54 267,542.92
05/01/2024 8796 Employee Relations, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 15.60 267,527.32
05/01/2024 8797 Standard Plumbing S... 2000 - Accounts Payable 39.96 267,487.36
05/01/2024 8798 Underground Service... 2000 - Accounts Payable 36.25 267,451.11
05/01/2024 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 26,101.20 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Rick J Rivera -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Chaz C Ryan -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/01/2024 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit 241,349.91
05/02/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,357.56 242.,707.47
05/02/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,517.61 245,225.08
05/02/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 51290  245,737.98
05/03/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,356.34  247,094.32
05/03/2024 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... prpd 4-13-24t... 83.75 247,010.57
05/06/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,570.41 249,580.98
05/06/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,923.50  252,504.48
05/07/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 1,437.66  253,942.14
05/07/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,972.09  255,914.23
05/08/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit 5/8/24 120.00  256,034.23
05/08/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Deposit 5/8/24 380.00  256,414.23
05/08/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Deposit 4/30/24 907.47  257,321.70
05/08/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit 5/7/24 8,765.52  266,087.22
05/08/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit 4/29/24 15,969.11 282,056.33
05/08/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Deposit 4/9/24 720.00  282,776.33
05/08/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,138.61 283,914.94
05/08/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,559.12  287,474.06
05/09/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,058.93 288,532.99
05/09/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 5,773.17 294,306.16
05/09/2024 ACH Arco 4 - Maintenance Expen... 5-3-24 127.50 294,178.66
05/09/2024 ACH Tampa Hardware 2 -split- 4-30-24 406.47 293,772.19
05/09/2024 ACH ACWA/JPIA Health ... 5 - Salaries & Benefits:... 0702683 899.17 292,873.02
05/09/2024 Dep QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep. Correction 0.50 292,872.52
05/09/2024 8799 Ato Z Law, LLP 2000 - Accounts Payable 600.00 292,272.52
05/09/2024 8801 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,835.40 290,437.12
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2024 through 05/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/5/2024 5:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/09/2024 8802 CIBCSD-Petty Cash 2000 - Accounts Payable 78.52 290,358.60
05/09/2024 8803 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable 195.32 290,163.28
05/09/2024 8804 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 982.98 289,180.30
05/09/2024 8805 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 113.26 289,067.04
05/09/2024 8806 HACH Company 2000 - Accounts Payable 3,494.75 285,572.29
05/09/2024 8807 Michael K. Nunley ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 15,237.83 270,334.46
05/09/2024 8808 Miguel Zavalza 2000 - Accounts Payable 150.00 270,184.46
05/09/2024 8809 Pacific Couriers 2000 - Accounts Payable 316.75 269,867.71
05/09/2024 8810 S.L. Leonard & Asso... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,861.78 268,005.93
05/09/2024 8811 Sam Hill & Sons, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable Blue Fin Circle 4,114.10 263,891.83
05/09/2024 8812 SSBP 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,781.50 259,110.33
05/09/2024 8813 Ventura Urgent Care 2000 - Accounts Payable 139.00 258,971.33
05/09/2024 8814 WHITE CAP 2000 - Accounts Payable 193.68 258,777.65
05/09/2024 8815 805 Cleaning Services 2000 - Accounts Payable 300.00 258,477.65
05/09/2024 8816 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 662.00 257,815.65
05/10/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/9 451298  262,328.63
05/10/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,340.18  263,668.81
05/10/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 5,484.39 269,153.20
05/13/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 505.27  269,658.47
05/13/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,388.10  272,046.57
05/14/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 719.80  272,766.37
05/14/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,153.78 276,920.15
05/14/2024 8817 City of Oxnard 2000 - Accounts Payable 8,715.02 268,205.13
05/14/2024 8818 Dave Brock 2000 - Accounts Payable reimburse DB f... 163.81 268,041.32
05/14/2024 8819 Diener's Electric, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable 602.00 267,439.32
05/14/2024 8820 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,111.00 266,328.32
05/14/2024 8821 Grainger 2000 - Accounts Payable 247.83 266,080.49
05/14/2024 8822 Great American Fina... 2000 - Accounts Payable 163.82 265,916.67
05/14/2024 8823 WHITE CAP 2000 - Accounts Payable 4,113.83 261,802.84
05/14/2024 8824 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 354.89 261,447.95
05/15/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 2,206.84  263,654.79
05/15/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,074.08  266,728.87
05/15/2024 ACH Aflac *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 750015 210.74 266,518.13
05/15/2024 ACH Spectrum 6 - Administrative Exp... 5-1-24 418.14 266,099.99
05/15/2024 ACH AT&T 6 - Administrative Exp... 5-1-24 1,016.53 265,083.46
05/15/2024 ACH CalPERS -split- py pd 4-27-24 t... 4,360.92 260,722.54
05/15/2024 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- py pd 4-27-24 t... 2,367.86 258,354.68
05/15/2024 ACH Pacific Western 6 - Administrative Exp... Bank Fee 160.08 258,194.60
05/15/2024 ACH Vanco Chrg 6 - Administrative Exp... Vanco Fee 89.20 258,105.40
05/15/2024 8825 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSI Training-... 4,000.00 254,105.40
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2024 through 05/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/5/2024 5:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/15/2024 8826 net2phone 2000 - Accounts Payable 349.06 253,756.34
05/15/2024 8827 Proven Print Services ~ 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,619.48 252,136.86
05/15/2024 8828 WHITE CAP 2000 - Accounts Payable 204.71 251,932.15
05/15/2024 8829 PHWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 69,553.44 182,378.71
05/15/2024 8830 Wex Bank 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,209.60 181,169.11
05/15/2024 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 26,118.02 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Rick J Rivera -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/15/2024 To Print Chaz C Ryan -split- Direct Deposit 155,051.09
05/16/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Monthly Draft 92,772.82 247,823.91
05/16/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 613.31 248,437.22
05/16/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,612.17 251,049.39
05/16/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 8000 - Suspense Savings Transfer 333,786.56 584,835.95
05/16/2024 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 5-14-24 589.04 584,246.91
05/16/2024 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 5-14-24 1,101.71 583,145.20
05/16/2024 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Ackerman 106.19 583,039.01
05/16/2024 8831 AWA 2000 - Accounts Payable 5-29-24 Lunch... 160.00 582,879.01
05/16/2024 8832 EJ Harrison & Sons, ... 2000 - Accounts Payable 4-1-24 to 4-30-... 51,372.78 531,506.23
05/17/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/16 7,409.18 538,915.41
05/17/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/14 10,650.83 549,566.24
05/17/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/13 433.41 549,999.65
05/17/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/13 13,503.90  563,503.55
05/17/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/13 13,671.10  577,174.65
05/17/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 33,732.84  610,907.49
05/17/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 914.51 611,822.00
05/17/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 33,732.84  645,554.84
05/17/2024 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Fowle 102.68 645,452.16
05/17/2024 8833 McGillivray Constru... 2000 - Accounts Payable Payment # 6 107,993.01 537,459.15
05/17/2024 8834 McGillivray Constru... 2000 - Accounts Payable Payment # 7 333,786.56 203,672.59
05/20/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,430.15 205,102.74
05/20/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 3,598.09  208,700.83
05/20/2024 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 5-15-24 Py Pr 83.75 208,617.08
05/20/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Deposit Correc... 0.68 208,616.40
05/20/2024 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Ibarra 202.11 208,414.29
05/20/2024 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Huston 235.27 208,179.02
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2024 through 05/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/5/2024 5:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/20/2024 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei...  Bustos 176.68 208,002.34
05/21/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 568.47 208,570.81
05/21/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,274.61 210,845.42
05/21/2024 ACH CalPERS -split- 18,120.94 192,724.48
05/21/2024 ACH So. California Edison... 2 - Sewer System Expe... 5-15-24 353.12 192,371.36
05/21/2024 8835 Urban Futures, Inc. 2000 - Accounts Payable FY Year 2023 r... 1,412.00 190,959.36
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/21 707.00 191,666.36
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/21 8,517.26  200,183.62
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/20 18,489.85 218,673.47
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/20 4,902.00 223,575.47
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/22 3,397.14 226,972.61
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/22 630.64  227,603.25
05/22/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/22 552.33 228,155.58
05/22/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 1,303.09 229,458.67
05/22/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,483.30 231,941.97
05/22/2024 8836 Grainger 2000 - Accounts Payable 317.96 231,624.01
05/23/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 187.00  231,811.01
05/23/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 664.08 232,475.09
05/23/2024 8837 CUSI 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSI UMS wo... 3,000.00 229,475.09
05/23/2024 8838 Famcon Pipe and Su... 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,024.24 228,450.85
05/23/2024 8839 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 596.00 227,854.85
05/24/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 219.79 228,074.64
05/24/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 2,892.45 230,967.09
05/28/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 35452 231,321.61
05/28/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 4,203.56 235,525.17
05/28/2024 ACH Nationwide Retirement -split- 5-11-24 to 5-24... 2,652.80 232,872.37
05/28/2024 ACH SEIU, Local 721 *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... 5-11-24 to 5-24... 83.75 232,788.62
05/28/2024 RETCK QB:Returned Item 1200 - Accounts Recei... Lee 140.85 232,647.77
05/28/2024 8840 Erika Davis 2000 - Accounts Payable Wellness Progr... 218.00 232,429.77
05/29/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 772.69 233,202.46
05/29/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 946.90  234,149.36
05/29/2024 ACH CalPERS -split- 5-11-24 to 5-24... 4,360.92 229,788.44
05/29/2024 ACH Deluxe 6 - Administrative Exp... Check service 706.30 229,082.14
05/29/2024 8841 Channel Islands Yac... 2000 - Accounts Payable VOID: Deposit X 229,082.14
05/29/2024 Erika F Davis -split- VOID: Direct ... 229,082.14
05/29/2024 QuickBooks Payroll ...  -split- Adjusted for vo... 23,226.78 205,855.36
05/29/2024 QuickBooks Payroll ... -split- Created by Pay... 2,762.23 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print Carol J Dillon -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print Chaz C Ryan -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print E.D. Brock -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
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Register: 1002 - Checking Pacific Western
From 05/01/2024 through 05/31/2024
Sorted by: Date, Type, Number/Ref

Channel Islands Beach 2013

6/5/2024 5:17 PM

Date Number Payee Account Memo Payment C Deposit Balance
05/29/2024 To Print Erica M Pena -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print Jesus Navarro -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print Peter A. Martinez -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print Rick J Rivera -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/29/2024 To Print Erika F Davis -split- Direct Deposit 203,093.13
05/30/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 776.57 203,869.70
05/30/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 5,587.87  209,457.57
05/30/2024 8842 Badger Meter 2000 - Accounts Payable 1,835.40 207,622.17
05/30/2024 8843 CHRIS RASMUSSEN 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 68.01 207,554.16
05/30/2024 8844 CINDY CROCKET 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 161.03 207,393.13
05/30/2024 8845 FGL Environmental I... 2000 - Accounts Payable 241.00 207,152.13
05/30/2024 8846 JAMES KRAUSKOPF 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 45.36 207,106.77
05/30/2024 8847 ROBERT CROWN 2000 - Accounts Payable CUSTOMER ... 43.81 207,062.96
05/30/2024 8848 Robert Lostutter 2000 - Accounts Payable June 2024 Rent... 3,223.32 203,839.64
05/30/2024 8849 County of Ventura - ... 2000 - Accounts Payable Building 706.64 203,133.00
05/31/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/28 26,681.92  229,814.92
05/31/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/28 155.00  229,969.92
05/31/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/28 20,219.19  250,189.11
05/31/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT *2020 - Payroll Liabilit... Refund from A... 3292 250,222.03
05/31/2024 DEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Dep 5/30 1,300.00  251,522.03
05/31/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... Vanco 790.38 252,312.41
05/31/2024 EDEP QB:DEPOSIT 1200 - Accounts Recei... CUSI 813.30  253,125.71
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MINUTES OF THE
CHANNEL ISLANDS BEACH COMMUNITY SERVICES DISTRICT
FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING, May 14, 2024

A. APPROVE THE FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING AGENDA:

The Finance Committee Agenda was approved, and the meeting was called to order at
4:00 P.M. In attendance Director Bouchard, Director Nast, General Manager, Peter
Martinez, Office Manager, CJ Dillon, Operations Manager, Jesus (Chuy) Navarro, Clerk
of the Board, Erika Davis, Partner CPA Richard Teaman, Audit Manager Rick Gallo and
District Accountant- CPA, MBA Rajju Bajaracharya.

